476/21-6-2001, issued by the Interministerial 
Committee for Privatisations, the Company’s shares were listed for trading in the Main Market 
of the Athens Stock Exchange.

4.3.	 Information about the capital

4.3.1.	 Share capital

The share capital of ThPA SA amounts to thirty million two hundred and forty thousand 
euros (30,240,000), divided into ten million and eighty thousand (10,080,000) common 
registered shares of three euros each (3.0). The share capital on 31/12/2004 was fully 
paid up. All shares represent the company’s capital and the rights for the acquisition of 
bonds.

4.3.2.	 Development of the share capital

The development of the current share capital of ThPA SA followed these stages:

[...]

necessary since it was carried out without amending the Articles of Association. 

	 By way of resolution issued on June 21, 2001, of the Extraordinary General 
Meeting of the Company’s Shareholders a further increase in the share capital was 
decided by GRD fourteen million and forty nine thousand nine hundred and sixty 
nine drachmas (14,049,969) or € 41,232.48 by capitalisation of an equal part of the 
special untaxed reserves of Law 2881/2001.
After the last two increases in the share capital by GRD 67,730,031 and GRD 

hundred and four million two hundred and eighty thousand drachmas 
(10,304,280,000) or thirty million two hundred and forty thousand euros 
(30,240,000). 
The above mentioned share capital of the Company of 10,304,280,000 was 
divided into ten million and eighty thousand (10,080,000) shares, with a 
par value of one thousand twenty-two drachmas and 0.25 drachmas each 
(1,022.25) or three euros (3.0) and was fully taken on by the Greek State.
Finally, the Annual Ordinary General Meeting of the company’s shareholders on 
22.6.2001 unanimously decided that the first dividend of the fiscal year exceeding